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Ref. Ares(2016)3996406 - 29/07/2016

ANNEX I – Description of the project 

Agreement Number: «ProjectCode» 

The beneficiary will implement the Project described in the grant application with submission code: «SubmissionID», bearing in mind that the only mobility flows 
selected are those included in this Annex under "Activity Details".  

These mobility flows shall be implemented according to the description provided in the "Activity details" table and in the fields covering the quality of 
cooperation with each Partner Country. 

Activity Details 

The following indicative activities will be implemented by the beneficiary 

 

Duration 

Duration 

Duration  Duration 

In Days 

In Days 

Flow 

Education 

Country of 

Destination 

Distance 

in 

Extra 

Excluding  Travel  Incl 

No Of 

Activity Type 

Direction 

Level* 

Origin 

Country 

Band in km 

Months 

Days 

Travel 

Days 

Travel 

Participants 

Staff mobility 

Incoming 

N/A 

Afghanistan 

France 

500 - 1999 

N/A 

N/A 

28 

5 

33 

5 

for Teaching 
Staff mobility 

Incoming 

N/A 

Albania 

France 

500 - 1999 

N/A 

N/A 

12 

2 

14 

2 

for Teaching 
Staff mobility 

Outgoing 

N/A 

France 

Argentina 

2000 - 2999 

N/A 

N/A 

40 

5 

45 

5 

for Teaching 
Staff mobility 

Incoming 

N/A 

Argentina 

France 

2000 - 2999 

N/A 

N/A 

20 

4 

24 

4 

for Teaching 
Staff mobility 

Outgoing 

N/A 

France 

Canada 

2000 - 2999 

N/A 

N/A 

25 

2 

27 

4 

for Teaching 
Student mobility  Incoming 

Third cycle 

Georgia 

France 

3000 - 3999 

2 

2 

62 

N/A 

62 

2 

for Studies 
Student mobility  Outgoing 

Short cycle 

France 

Philippines 

500 - 1999 

5 

5 

155 

N/A 

155 

5 

for Studies 

within the 
first cycle 
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Staff mobility 

Outgoing 

N/A 

France 

Russian 

2000 - 2999 

N/A 

N/A 

15 

3 

18 

3 

for Teaching 

Federation 

Student mobility  Incoming 

First cycle 

Russian 

France 

3000 - 3999 

4 

4 

124 

N/A 

124 

4 

for Studies 

Federation 

Staff mobility 

Incoming 

N/A 

Tunisia 

France 

2000 - 2999 

N/A 

N/A 

50 

2 

52 

5 

for Teaching 
Student mobility  Outgoing 

First cycle 

France 

Tunisia 

2000 - 2999 

2 

1 

61 

N/A 

61 

15 

for Studies 
Student mobility  Incoming 

Short cycle 

United States  

France 

3000 - 3999 

1 

1 

31 

N/A 

31 

10 

for Studies 

within the 
first cycle 

Staff mobility 

Incoming 

N/A 

Venezuela 

France 

4000 - 7999 

N/A 

N/A 

15 

2 

17 

2 

for Teaching 
Student mobility  Incoming 

First cycle 

South Africa 

France 

4000 - 7999 

5 

29 

179 

N/A 

179 

7 

for Studies 
Staff mobility 

Outgoing 

N/A 

France 

Serbia 

500 - 1999 

N/A 

N/A 

25 

5 

30 

5 

for Teaching 
Student mobility  Incoming 

First cycle 

Kosovo * UN 

France 

100 - 499 

1 

1 

31 

N/A 

31 

1 

for Studies 

resolution 

 

*Education levels: 

  Short cycle within the first cycle / Short-cycle tertiary education (ISCED-5) 
  First cycle / Bachelor’s or equivalent level (ISCED-6) 
  Second cycle / Master’s or equivalent level (ISCED-7) 
  Third cycle / Doctoral or equivalent level (ISCED-8) 
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